

Summer VILLAGE OF Silver Sands Summer Village of Silver Sands Administrative Policy

Number	Title			
A-ENV-COMP-1	Compost Collection Site			
Approval	Approved		Last Revised	
(CAO initials)	Resolution No:	100-19	Resolution No:	
	Date:	June 28-19	Date:	

POLICY STATEMENT

The Summer Village of Silver Sands would like to act in a professional and environmentally responsible manner in respect to access and use of the Silver Sands Compost Collection Site.

PURPOSE

For the benefit of Silver Sands residents/property owners, the Summer Village has designated a site to collect leaves, grass clippings and lake weeds.

RELATED INFORMATION

All other materials including lumber, plywood, tree trunks, tree roots and stumps, and wood chips must be taken to the regional landfill site for disposal.

RESPONSIBILITIES

- 1. Full access annually during business hours.
- 2. Only residents/property owners of Silver Sands are allowed to use the compost collection site for residential use, no commercial use.
- 3. Acceptable Materials are as follows:
 - Leaves
 - **Grass Clippings** •
 - Lake Weeds

Revisions:

Resolution Number	MM/DD/YY